

SUITE 5-700
JAMES R. THOMPSON CENTER
100 WEST RANDOLPH STREET
CHICAGO, IL 60601



TEL: 312-814-2600
TOD: 312-814-5039
FAX: 312-814-5062

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD

STEWARDS RULING

HAWTHORNE RACE COURSE, INC.

Number: 174029

HAWTHORNE RACECOURSE Cicero, Illinois
Thoroughbred

Date: 04/08/2017

Name: ROMAN, CONSTANTINO
Address:

JOCKEY CONSTANTINO ROMAN IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF ONE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$100.00) FOR FALSIFICATION OF SEVERAL OF HIS PREVIOUS LICENSE APPLICATIONS (FAILED TO DISCLOSE BEING LICENSED UNDER A DIFFERENT NAME).

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 502.90 1402.70

Stewards present and voting:

Handwritten signature of Joseph K. Lindeman in black ink.

JOSEPH K. LINDEMAN
State

Handwritten signature of Eddie Arroyo in black ink.

EDDIE ARROYO
State

Handwritten signature of Inez Karlsson in black ink.

INEZ KARLSSON
Association

SUITE 5-700
JAMES R. THOMPSON CENTER
100 WEST RANDOLPH STREET
CHICAGO, IL 60601



TEL: 312-814-2600
TDD: 312-814-5039
FAX: 312-814-5062

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD

STEWARD RULING

HAWTHORNE RACE COURSE, INC.

Number: 174030

HAWTHORNE RACECOURSE
Thoroughbred

Cicero, Illinois

Date: 04/08/2017

Name: PEREZ, EDGAR A
Address:

JOCKEY EDGAR PEREZ IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF ONE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$100.00) FOR VIOLATION OF ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 1411.100 A7B (DID NOT GIVE HIS HORSE A CHANCE TO RESPOND TO WHIP BEFORE USING IT AGAIN) DURING THE RUNNING OF THE THIRD RACE AT HAWTHORNE RACE COURSE ON APRIL 7, 2017 (FIRST OFFENSE).

Stewards present and voting.

JOSEPH K. LINDEMAN
State

EDDIE ARROYO
State

INEZ KARLSSON
Association

SUITE 5-700
JAMES R. THOMPSON CENTER
100 WEST RANDOLPH STREET
CHICAGO, IL 60601



TEL: 312-814-2600
TDD: 312-814-5039
FAX: 312-814-5062

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD

STEWARD RULING

HAWTHORNE RACE COURSE, INC.

Number: 174034

HAWTHORNE RACECOURSE Cicero, Illinois
Thoroughbred

Date: 04/22/2017

Name: JONES JR, HERBERT W
Address:

HAVING APPEARED BEFORE THE STEWARDS REGARDING THE FALSIFICATION OF
HIS 1999 ILLINOIS RACING BOARD LICENSE APPLICATION HERBERT W JONES JR
IS HEREBY ISSUED A GROOMS LICENSE ON A PROBATIONARY LICENSE.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 502.78

Stewards present and voting:

A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to read "J. Lindeman", written over a horizontal line.

JOSEPH K. LINDEMAN
State

A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to read "Eddie Arroyo", written over a horizontal line.

EDDIE ARROYO
State

A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to read "Inez Karlsson", written over a horizontal line.

INEZ KARLSSON
Association

SUITE 5-700
JAMES R. THOMPSON CENTER
100 WEST RANDOLPH STREET
CHICAGO, IL 60601



TEL: 312-814-2600
TDD: 312-814-5039
FAX: 312-814-5062

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD

STEWARD RULING

HAWTHORNE RACE COURSE, INC.

Number: 174035

HAWTHORNE RACECOURSE Cicero, Illinois
Thoroughbred

Date: 04/22/2017

Name: JONES JR, HERBERT W
Address:

GROOM HERBERT W JONES JR IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF FIFTY DOLLARS (\$50.00) FOR FALSIFICATION OF HIS 1999 ILLINOIS RACING BOARD LICENSE APPLICATION.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 502.90 1402.70

Stewards present and voting:

Handwritten signature of Joseph K. Lindeman.

JOSEPH K. LINDEMAN
State

Handwritten signature of Eddie Arroyo.

EDDIE ARROYO
State

Handwritten signature of Inez Karlsson.

INEZ KARLSSON
Association

SUITE 5-700
JAMES R. THOMPSON CENTER
100 WEST RANDOLPH STREET
CHICAGO, IL 60601



TEL: 312-814-2600
TDD: 312-814-5039
FAX: 312-814-5062

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD

STEWARD RULING

HAWTHORNE RACE COURSE, INC.

Number: 174038

HAWTHORNE RACECOURSE
Thoroughbred

Cicero, Illinois

Date: 04/29/2017

Name: SAEZ, SEBASTIAN
Address:

JOCKEY SEBASTIAN SAEZ IS HEREBY SUSPENDED THREE RACING DAYS (FRIDAY MAY 5, 2017, SATURDAY MAY 6, 2017 AND FRIDAY MAY 12, 2017) FOR PERMITTING HIS MOUNT "SPECTACULAR ROAD" TO COME IN AND IMPEDE THE PROGRESS OF ANOTHER HORSE IN THE VICINITY OF THE ONE EIGHTH POLE IN THE FOURTH RACE AT HAWTHORNE RACE COURSE ON APRIL 28, 2017.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 1416.5 A 1411.160

Stewards present and voting:

Handwritten signature of Eric Smith in black ink.

ERIC SMITH
State

Handwritten signature of Joseph K. Lindeman in black ink.

JOSEPH K. LINDEMAN
State

Handwritten signature of Inez Karlsson in black ink.

INEZ KARLSSON
Association

SUITE 5-700
JAMES R. THOMPSON CENTER
100 WEST RANDOLPH STREET
CHICAGO, IL 60601



TEL: 312-814-2600
TDD: 312-814-5039
FAX: 312-814-5062

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD

STEWARD RULING

HAWTHORNE RACE COURSE, INC.

Number: 174039

HAWTHORNE RACECOURSE
Thoroughbred

Cicero, Illinois

Date: 04/29/2017

Name: ULLOA, CARLOS J
Address:

APPRENTICE JOCKEY CARLOS ULLOA IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF ONE THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$1,000.00) FOR PERMITTING HIS MOUNT "TWO MINUTE MAN" TO COME OUT AND IMPEDE THE PROGRESS OF ANOTHER HORSE IN THE VICINITY OF THE ONE EIGHTH POLE IN THE FOURTH RACE AT HAWTHORNE RACE COURSE ON APRIL 28, 2017 FOR WHICH HE WAS DISQUALIFIED FROM SECOND TO THIRD PLACE.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 1416.5 A B 1411.160

Stewards present and voting:

A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to read "Eric Smith", written over a horizontal line.

ERIC SMITH
State

A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to read "Joseph K. Lindeman", written over a horizontal line.

JOSEPH K. LINDEMAN
State

A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to read "Inez Karlsson", written over a horizontal line.

INEZ KARLSSON
Association

SUITE 5-700
JAMES R. THOMPSON CENTER
100 WEST RANDOLPH STREET
CHICAGO, IL 60601



TEL: 312-814-2600
TDD: 312-814-5039
FAX: 312-814-5062

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD

STEWARDS RULING

ARLINGTON PARK RACECOURSE, LLC.

Number: 171001

ARLINGTON PARK
Thoroughbred

Arlington Heights, Illinois

Date: 05/13/2017

Name: AGUSTIN, EDUARDO
Address:

UPON RECEIPT OF AN ARLINGTON PARK SECURITY REPORT DATED MAY 4, 2017 GROOM EDUARDO AGUSTIN IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF FIFTY DOLLARS (\$50.00) FOR HAVING BEEN FOUND IN POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA AND PARAPHERNALIA (PIPE) AS WELL AS FIRECRACKERS IN HIS DORM ROOM.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 1425.10 1402.70

Stewards present and voting:

JOSEPH K. LINDEMAN
State

EDDIE ARROYO
State

DAVID P. WEDLAKE
Association

SUITE 5-700
JAMES R. THOMPSON CENTER
100 WEST RANDOLPH STREET
CHICAGO, IL 60601



TEL: 312-814-2600
TDD: 312-814-5039
FAX: 312-814-5082

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD

STEWARDS RULING

ARLINGTON PARK RACECOURSE, LLC.

Number: 171002

ARLINGTON PARK
Thoroughbred

Arlington Heights, Illinois

Date: 05/14/2017

Name: PEREZ, MANNY

Address:

UPON RECEIPT OF REPORT DATED MAY 5, 2017 FROM THE UNIVERSITY OF CHICAGO FORENSIC TOXICOLOGY LABORATORY THAT URINE/BLOOD SPECIMEN NUMBER 917174 DATED APRIL 27, 2017 TAKEN FROM THE HORSE "SHE'S PRETTY CUTE" REVEALED THE PRESENCE OF CAFFEINE AT A CONCENTRATION OF 1535 +/- 446 NG/ML (99.7% CONFIDENCE LEVEL) AND THE PRESENCE OF THEOPHYLLINE IN THE URINE SPECIMEN THE STEWARDS CONDUCTED AN INQUIRY.

AFTER CONSIDERING THE EVIDENCE AND TESTIMONY THE STEWARDS FIND TRAINER MANNY PEREZ IN VIOLATION OF ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULES 603.30 603.50 AND 603.75 AND IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$500) AND SUSPENDED FIFTEEN (15) CALENDAR DAYS (MAY 21, 2017 THROUGH JUNE 4, 2017 INCLUSIVE.

DURING THE TERM OF THIS SUSPENSION ALL HORSES OWNED/TRAINED BY MR. PEREZ ARE HEREBY DECLARED INELIGIBLE TO PARTICIPATE PENDING A TRANSFER APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF STEWARDS. ADDITIONALLY MR. PEREZ IS DENIED ACCESS TO ALL COURSES, GROUNDS AND WAGERING FACILITIES UNDER THE JURISDICTION OF THE ILLINOIS RACING BOARD.

Stewards present and voting:

Handwritten signature of Joseph K. Lindeman.

JOSEPH K. LINDEMAN
State

Handwritten signature of Eddie Arroyo.

EDDIE ARROYO
State

Handwritten signature of David P. Wedlake.

DAVID P. WEDLAKE
Association

SUITE 5-700
JAMES R. THOMPSON CENTER
100 WEST RANDOLPH STREET
CHICAGO, IL 60601



TEL: 312-814-2600
TDD: 312-814-5039
FAX: 312-814-5062

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD

STEWARDS RULING

ARLINGTON PARK RACECOURSE, LLC.

Number: 171003

ARLINGTON PARK
Thoroughbred

Arlington Heights, Illinois

Date: 05/14/2017

Name: LEON, OTILIA

Address:

UPON RECEIPT OF REPORT DATED MAY 5, 2017 FROM THE UNIVERSITY OF CHICAGO FORENSIC TOXICOLOGY LABORATORY THAT URINE/BLOOD SPECIMEN NUMBER 917174 DATED APRIL 27, 2017 TAKEN FROM THE HORSE "SHE'S PRETTY CUTE" REVEALED THE PRESENCE OF CAFFEINE AT A CONCENTRATION OF 1535 +/- 446 NG/ML (99.7% CONFIDENCE LEVEL) AND THE PRESENCE OF THEOPHYLLINE IN THE URINE SPECIMEN THE STEWARDS CONDUCTED AN INQUIRY.

AFTER CONSIDERING THE EVIDENCE AND TESTIMONY THE STEWARDS FIND THE HORSE "SHE'S PRETTY CUTE" IN VIOLATION OF ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULES 603.30 AND 603.75 AND PURSUANT TO ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 603.140 D IS HEREBY DIQUALIFIED FROM ALL MONIES WON IN THE FIRST RACE AT HAWTHORNE RACE COURSE ON APRIL 27, 2017 AND DECLARED UNPLACED. THE REVISED ORDER OF FINISH IS AS FOLLOWS:

1ST - APPOLLOS BABY GIRL 2ND - STEF AND ME 3RD - ANNIE'S SHOWTIME
4TH - BENNY'S BABYGIRL

THE HORSEMAN'S BOOKKEEPER IS HEREBY INSTRUCTED TO MAKE THE NECESSARY ADJUSTMENTS ONLY AFTER ANY APPEALS ARE EXHAUSTED.

THIS RULING IN NO WAY AFFECTS THE PARI-MUTUEL RESULTS OF THE ABOVE MENTIONED RACE.

Stewards present and voting:

JOSEPH K. LINDEMAN
State

EDDIE ARROYO
State

DAVID P. WEDLAKE
Association

SUITE 5-700
JAMES R. THOMPSON CENTER
100 WEST RANDOLPH STREET
CHICAGO, IL 60601



TEL: 312-814-2600
TDD: 312-814-5039
FAX: 312-814-5062

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD

STEWARD RULING

ARLINGTON PARK RACECOURSE, LLC.

Number: 171004

ARLINGTON PARK
Thoroughbred

Arlington Heights, Illinois

Date: 05/19/2017

Name: RICE, TAMARA M
Address:

UPON RECEIPT OF AN ARLINGTON PARK SECURITY REPORT DATED MAY 15, 2017
HOTWALKER TAMARA M RICE IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF FIFTY
DOLLARS (\$50.00) FOR HAVING BEEN FOUND IN POSSESSION OF DRUG
PARAPHERNALIA (PIPE) IN A DORM ROOM.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 1425.10 1402.70

Stewards present and voting:

STEVEN A. MORGAN
State

JOSEPH K. LINDEMAN
State

DAVID P. WEDLAKE
Association

SUITE 5-700
JAMES R. THOMPSON CENTER
100 WEST RANDOLPH STREET
CHICAGO, IL 60601



TEL: 312-814-2600
TDD: 312-814-5039
FAX: 312-814-5062

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD

STEWARD RULING

ARLINGTON PARK RACECOURSE, LLC.

Number: 171006

ARLINGTON PARK
Thoroughbred

Arlington Heights, Illinois

Date: 05/20/2017

Name: DAVIS, IVAN L
Address:

HAVING FAILED TO PAY THE ONE HUNDRED DOLLAR (\$100.00) FINE LEVIED IN RULING NUMBER 174026 ON APRIL 1, 2017 AT HAWTHORNE RACE COURSE THE 2017 ILLINOIS RACING BOARD EXERCISE PERSON LICENSE OF IVAN L DAVIS IS HEREBY SUSPENDED PENDING PAYMENT OF SAID FINE.

DURING THE TERM OF THIS SUSPENSION MR DAVIS IS HEREBY DENIED ACCESS TO ALL COURSES, GROUNDS AND WAGERING FACILITIES UNDER THE JURISDICTION OF THE ILLINOIS RACING BOARD.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 1402.70

Stewards present and voting:

JOSEPH K. LINDEMAN
State

EDDIE ARROYO
State

DAVID P. WEDLAKE
Association

SUITE 5-700
JAMES R. THOMPSON CENTER
100 WEST RANDOLPH STREET
CHICAGO, IL 60601



TEL: 312-814-2600
TDD: 312-814-5039
FAX: 312-814-5062

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD

STEWARD RULING

ARLINGTON PARK RACECOURSE, LLC.

Number: 171007

ARLINGTON PARK
Thoroughbred

Arlington Heights, Illinois

Date: 05/29/2017

Name: PFEIFER, DAVID J
Address:

HAVING WAIVED HIS RIGHT TO A HEARING OWNER DAVID J PFEIFER IS HEREBY
ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF TWO HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$200.00) FOR SELLING
A CLAIMED HORSE (UNSCATHED) WITHIN THIRTY (30) DAYS OF BEING CLAIMED.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 510.210 B 1402.70

Stewards present and voting,

Handwritten signature of Joseph K. Lindeman in black ink.

JOSEPH K. LINDEMAN
State

Handwritten signature of Eddie Arroyo in black ink.

EDDIE ARROYO
State

Handwritten signature of David P. Wedlake in black ink.

DAVID P. WEDLAKE
Association

SUITE 5-700
JAMES R. THOMPSON CENTER
100 WEST RANDOLPH STREET
CHICAGO, IL 60601



TEL: 312-814-2800
TDD: 312-814-5039
FAX: 312-814-5062

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD

STEWARDS RULING

ARLINGTON PARK RACECOURSE, LLC.

Number: 171008

ARLINGTON PARK
Thoroughbred

Arlington Heights, Illinois

Date: 06/03/2017

Name: MARSHALL, TIMOTHY A

.....

UPON RECEIPT OF AN ARLINGTON PARK SECURITY REPORT DATED JUNE 1, 2017 EXERCISE PERSON/ASSISTANT STARTER TIMOTHY MARSHALL IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF FIFTY DOLLARS (\$50.00) FOR THE POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA IN HIS DORM ROOM AND IS HEREBY SUSPENDED FOR THE ADMITTED USE OF SAID DRUG.

FURTHERMORE, MR. MARSHALL SHALL REMAIN SUSPENDED PENDING SUBMISSION OF NEGATIVE DRUG TEST RESULTS FROM AN APPROVED FACILITY. DURING THE TERM OF THIS SUSPENSION MR. MARSHALL IS HEREBY DENIED ACCESS TO ALL COURSES GROUNDS AND WAGERING FACILITIES UNDER THE JURISDICTION OF THE ILLINOIS RACING BOARD.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 1402.70

Stewards present and voting:

STEVEN A. MORGAN
State

JOSEPH K. LINDEMAN
State

DAVID P. WEDLAKE
Association

SUITE 5-700
JAMES R. THOMPSON CENTER
100 WEST RANDOLPH STREET
CHICAGO, IL 60601



TEL: 312-814-2600
TOD: 312-814-5039
FAX: 312-814-5062

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD

STEWARD RULING

ARLINGTON PARK RACECOURSE, LLC.

Number: 171009

ARLINGTON PARK
Thoroughbred

Arlington Heights, Illinois

Date: 06/09/2017

Name: MARTINEZ, RAMIRO
Address:

RELATIVE TO AN ARLINGTON PARK SECURITY REPORT DATED JUNE 4, 2017
EXERCISE PERSON RAMIRO MARTINEZ IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF
FIFTY DOLLARS (\$50.00) FOR STRIKING A DIVIDING FENCE WITH HIS VEHICLE
IN THE STABLE AREA.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 1425.10 1402.70

Stewards present and voting:

Handwritten signature of Joseph K. Lindeman in black ink.

JOSEPH K. LINDEMAN
State

Handwritten signature of Eddie Arroyo in black ink.

EDDIE ARROYO
State

Handwritten signature of David P. Wedlake in black ink.

DAVID P. WEDLAKE
Association

SUITE 5-700
JAMES R. THOMPSON CENTER
100 WEST RANDOLPH STREET
CHICAGO, IL 60601



TEL: 312-814-2600
TDD: 312-814-5039
FAX: 312-814-5082

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD

STEWARDS RULING

ARLINGTON PARK RACECOURSE, LLC.

Number: 171010

ARLINGTON PARK
Thoroughbred

Arlington Heights, Illinois

Date: 06/18/2017

Name: STEEN, LAUREN A
Address:

UPON RECEIPT OF AN ARLINGTON PARK SECURITY REPORT DATED JUNE 14, 2017 OWNER/TRAINER LAUREN STEEN IS HEREBY SUSPENDED JUNE 20, 2017 THROUGH SEPTEMBER 23, 2017 INCLUSIVE AND DENIED ACCESS TO ALL COURSES, GROUNDS AND WAGERING FACILITIES UNDER THE JURISDICTION OF THE ILLINOIS RACING BOARD FOR THE POSSESSION OF NEEDLES, SYRINGE AND INJECTABLES AND PRESCRIPTION MEDICATION NOT PRESCRIBED TO HER AS WELL AS MARIJUANA AND DRUG PARAPHENALIA (TWO PIPES) FOUND IN HER HORSE TRAILER LOCATED ON THE GROUNDS OF ARLINGTON PARK.

ALL HORSES OWNED AND/OR TRAINED BY MS STEEN ARE HEREBY INELGIBLE TO PARTICIPATE PENDING A TRANSFER/SALE APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF STEWARDS.

FURTHERMORE, LAUREN STEEN MUST PROVIDE A NEGATIVE DRUG TEST FROM AN APPROVED FACILITY BEFORE SHE CAN BE REINSTATED TO GOOD STANDING IN THE STATE OF ILLINOIS.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 603.80 A C 603.90 A C 1402.70 1413.230

Stewards present and voting:

STEVEN A. MORGAN
State

JOSEPH K. LINDEMAN
State

DAVID P. WEDLAKE
Association

SUITE 5-700
JAMES R. THOMPSON CENTER
100 WEST RANDOLPH STREET
CHICAGO, IL 60601



TEL: 312-814-2600
TDD: 312-814-5039
FAX: 312-814-5082

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD

STEWARD RULING

ARLINGTON PARK RACECOURSE, LLC.

Number: 171011

ARLINGTON PARK
Thoroughbred

Arlington Heights, Illinois

Date: 06/23/2017

Name: CARACOCHE, FEDERICO
Address:

HAVING FAILED TO COMPLETE 2017 ILLINOIS RACING BOARD LICENSING REQUIREMENTS (SUBMIT PERMANENT APPLICATION AND FINGERPRINTS) THE TEMPORARY OWNER LICENSE OF FEDERICO CARACOCHE IS HEREBY SUSPENDED.

ALL HORSES OWNED WHOLLY OR IN PART BY MR CARACOCHE ARE HEREBY INELIGIBLE TO PARTICIPATE PENDING A SALE/TRANSFER APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF STEWARDS.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 502.40 502.115 1413.230

Stewards present and voting:

Handwritten signature of Joseph K. Lindeman in black ink.

JOSEPH K. LINDEMAN
State

Handwritten signature of Eddie Arroyo in black ink.

EDDIE ARROYO
State

Handwritten signature of David P. Wedlake in black ink.

DAVID P. WEDLAKE
Association

SUITE 5-700
JAMES R. THOMPSON CENTER
100 WEST RANDOLPH STREET
CHICAGO, IL 60601



TEL: 312-814-2600
TDD: 312-814-5039
FAX: 312-814-5062

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD

STEWARDS RULING

ARLINGTON PARK RACECOURSE, LLC.

Number: 171012

ARLINGTON PARK
Thoroughbred

Arlington Heights, Illinois

Date: 06/23/2017

Name: WINEBAUGH JR, KENNETH E
Address:

THE 2017 ILLINOIS RACING BOARD OWNER LICENSE OF KENNETH WINEBAUGH JR
IS HEREBY RESCINDED WITHOUT PREJUDICE (NO LONGER OWNS A HORSE) IN
LIEU OF A RACE TRACK EMPLOYEE LICENSE (ASSISTANT STARTER).

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 502.120

Stewards present and voting:

Handwritten signature of Joseph K. Lindeman in black ink.

JOSEPH K. LINDEMAN
State

Handwritten signature of Eddie Arroyo in black ink.

EDDIE ARROYO
State

Handwritten signature of David P. Wedlake in black ink.

DAVID P. WEDLAKE
Association

SUITE 5-700
JAMES R. THOMPSON CENTER
100 WEST RANDOLPH STREET
CHICAGO, IL 60601



TEL: 312-814-2600
TDD: 312-814-5039
FAX: 312-814-5062

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD

STEWARDS RULING

ARLINGTON PARK RACECOURSE, LLC.

Number: 171013

ARLINGTON PARK
Thoroughbred

Arlington Heights, Illinois

Date: 06/23/2017

Name: POTENCIANO, ALDO
Address:

HAVING FAILED TO OBTAIN HIS 2017 ILLINOIS RACING BOARD EXERCISE
LICENSE IN A TIMELY MANNER EXERCISE RIDER ALDO POTENCIANO IS HEREBY
ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OFFIFTY DOLLARS (\$50.00).

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 502.58 1402.70

Stewards present and voting:

Handwritten signature of Steven A. Morgan in black ink, written over a horizontal line.

STEVEN A. MORGAN
State

Handwritten signature of Joseph K. Lindeman in black ink, written over a horizontal line.

JOSEPH K. LINDEMAN
State

Handwritten signature of David P. Wedlake in black ink, written over a horizontal line.

DAVID P. WEDLAKE
Association

SUITE 5-700
JAMES R. THOMPSON CENTER
100 WEST RANDOLPH STREET
CHICAGO, IL 60601



TEL: 312-814-2600
TDD: 312-814-5039
FAX: 312-814-5062

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD

STEWARDS RULING

ARLINGTON PARK RACECOURSE, LLC.

Number: 171014

ARLINGTON PARK
Thoroughbred

Arlington Heights, Illinois

Date: 06/24/2017

Name: MUELLER, STEVEN J
Address:

HAVING COMPLETED 2016 ILLINOIS RACING BOARD LICENSING REQUIREMENTS
(SUBMITTED PERMANENT APPLICATION) OWNER STEVEN J MUELLER IS HEREBY
RESTORED TO GOOD STANDING IN THE STATE OF ILLINOIS.

Stewards present and voting:

A handwritten signature in cursive script, appearing to read "Lindeman", written over a horizontal line.

JOSEPH K. LINDEMAN
State

A handwritten signature in cursive script, appearing to read "Eddie Arroyo", written over a horizontal line.

EDDIE ARROYO
State

A handwritten signature in cursive script, appearing to read "David Wedlake", written over a horizontal line.

DAVID P. WEDLAKE
Association